REPORT NO. PN-1-201112-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 11/12/2020 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ( N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500
APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000125706 Renewal of FX K267CD 158249 101.3 LOVELAND, SPANISH MEDIA 11/09/2020 Accepted
License co CONSULTING For Filing
CORPORATION
From: To:
0000124510 Minor FX K243CC 141435 96.5 TUCSON, AZ EDUCATIONAL 11/09/2020 Received
Modification MEDIA FOUNDATION
Amendment
From: To:
0000125670 Renewal of FL KLKX-LP 195445 98.5 ALEXANDRIA, ALEXANDRIA 11/09/2020 Accepted
License MN COMMUNITY RADIO For Filing
EDUCATIONAL
ORGANIZATION, INC.
From: To:
0000125693 License To LPT K33PH-D 167941 Main 33 GARRISON, MILLARD COUNTY 11/09/2020 Accepted
Cover ETC., UT For Filing
From: To:
0000125698 Renewal of FM KDVK 190470 Main 103.5 DOVE CREEK, DESERT EXPLORER 11/09/2020 Accepted
License co COMMUNCATION For Filing
LLC
From: To:
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0000125679 Renewal of AM KNRV 56643 Main 1150.0 ENGLEWOOD, AMIGO MULTIMEDIA,  11/09/2020  Accepted
License Cco INC. For Filing
From: To:

0000125672 Renewal of FM KCCM- 42926 Main 91.1 MOORHEAD, MINNESOTA PUBLIC 11/09/2020  Accepted
License FM MN RADIO For Filing
From: To:

0000125503 Modification DTV WRDC 54963 Main 14 DURHAM, NC Raleigh (WRDC-TV) 11/09/2020 Received
to License Licensee, Inc.
Amendment
(Next Gen)
From: To:

0000124973 Minor FS WKTO 42684 Main 88.9 EDGEWATER, MIMS COMMUNITY 11/09/2020 Received
Modification FL RADIO, INC.
Amendment
From: To:

0000125218 License To FM KWXW 191541 Main 93.7 KERMIT, TX KYROS MEDIA CORP. 10/30/2020  Accepted
Cover For Filing
From: To:

0000125707 Minor FX W264AD 72482 Main 100.7 COLUMBIA, TN ROGER WRIGHT 11/09/2020  Accepted
Modification For Filing
From: To:
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0000125687 License To LPT K310M- 167940 Main 31 GARRISON, MILLARD COUNTY 11/09/2020  Accepted
Cover D ETC., UT For Filing
From: To:

0000125705 Renewal of AM KVAM 35517 Main 1570.0 LOVELAND, SPANISH MEDIA 11/09/2020  Accepted
License Cco CONSULTING For Filing

CORPORATION

From: To:

0000125681 License To LPT W11AH- 53895 Main 7 TRYON & WYFF Hearst 11/09/2020  Accepted
Cover D COLUMBUS, Television Inc. For Filing

NC

From: To:

0000125695 License To LPT K49JQ-D 167944 Main 34 GARRISON, MILLARD COUNTY 11/09/2020 Accepted
Cover ETC., UT For Filing
From: To:

0000125692 Renewal of DCA WIRE-CD 55108 Main 33 ATLANTA, GA D.T.V.LLC 11/09/2020  Accepted
License For Filing
From: To:

0000125675 Renewal of FX K277AD 42979 Main 103.3 AUSTIN, MN MINNESOTA PUBLIC 11/09/2020  Accepted
License RADIO For Filing
From: To:
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File Number

0000125699

0000125676

0000125674

0000124273

0000125702

0000125683
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PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose
Minor
Modification
From:
Renewal of
License
From:
Renewal of
License
From:
Renewal of

License
Amendment

From:
License To
Cover
From:
License To
Cover

From:

Service

FX

FX

FM

FL

FX

LPT

Call Sign

W233CS

W297AW

KLSE

KLEP-LP

W260BH

WOO9AS-
D

Facility ID  Station Type

202147

42907

42929

195390

143031

53899

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

94.5

107.3

90.7

95.3

99.9

City, State

FORT WAYNE
,IN

WINONA, MN

ROCHESTER,
MN

LOUISVILLE,

CcOo

ALBION, Ml

BURNSVILLE,
NC

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Brian Walsh

MINNESOTA PUBLIC
RADIO

MINNESOTA PUBLIC
RADIO

CITY OF LOUISVILLE

Elmer Hess , Jr.

WYFF Hearst
Television Inc.

Status Date

11/09/2020

11/09/2020

11/09/2020

11/09/2020

11/09/2020

11/09/2020

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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0000125684 License To LPD KXVU-LD 125422 Main 3 CHICO, CA SINCLAIR- 11/09/2020  Accepted
Cover CALIFORNIA For Filing
LICENSEE, LLC
From: To:
0000125696 Construction FS WSSX- 72378 Main 95.1 CHARLESTON RADIO LICENSE 11/09/2020 Pending
Permit FM ,SC HOLDING CBC, LLC
From: To:
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