File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000125706	Renewal of License	FX	K267CD	158249		101.3	LOVELAND, CO	SPANISH MEDIA CONSULTING CORPORATION	11/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000124510	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	K243CC	141435		96.5	TUCSON, AZ	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	11/09/2020	Received
	From:				То:					
0000125670	Renewal of License	FL	KLKX-LP	195445		98.5	ALEXANDRIA, MN	ALEXANDRIA COMMUNITY RADIO EDUCATIONAL ORGANIZATION, INC.	11/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000125693	License To Cover	LPT	K33PH-D	167941	Main	33	GARRISON, ETC., UT	MILLARD COUNTY	11/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000125698	Renewal of License	FM	KDVK	190470	Main	103.5	DOVE CREEK, CO	DESERT EXPLORER COMMUNCATION LLC	11/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000125679	Renewal of License	AM	KNRV	56643	Main	1150.0	ENGLEWOOD,	AMIGO MULTIMEDIA, INC.	11/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000125672	Renewal of License	FM	KCCM- FM	42926	Main	91.1	MOORHEAD, MN	MINNESOTA PUBLIC RADIO	11/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000125503	Modification to License Amendment (Next Gen)	DTV	WRDC	54963	Main	14	DURHAM, NC	Raleigh (WRDC-TV) Licensee, Inc.	11/09/2020	Received
	From:				То:					
0000124973	Minor Modification Amendment	FS	WKTO	42684	Main	88.9	EDGEWATER, FL	MIMS COMMUNITY RADIO, INC.	11/09/2020	Received
	From:				То:					
0000125218	License To Cover	FM	KWXW	191541	Main	93.7	KERMIT, TX	KYROS MEDIA CORP.	10/30/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000125707	Minor Modification	FX	W264AD	72482	Main	100.7	COLUMBIA, TN	ROGER WRIGHT	11/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From:				To:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000125687	License To Cover	LPT	K31OM- D	167940	Main	31	GARRISON, ETC., UT	MILLARD COUNTY	11/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000125705	Renewal of License	AM	KVAM	35517	Main	1570.0	LOVELAND, CO	SPANISH MEDIA CONSULTING CORPORATION	11/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000125681	License To Cover	LPT	W11AH- D	53895	Main	7	TRYON & COLUMBUS, NC	WYFF Hearst Television Inc.	11/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000125695	License To Cover	LPT	K49JQ-D	167944	Main	34	GARRISON, ETC., UT	MILLARD COUNTY	11/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000125692	Renewal of License	DCA	WIRE-CD	55108	Main	33	ATLANTA, GA	D.T.V. LLC	11/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000125675	Renewal of License	FX	K277AD	42979	Main	103.3	AUSTIN, MN	MINNESOTA PUBLIC RADIO	11/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From:				To:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000125699	Minor Modification	FX	W233CS	202147		94.5	FORT WAYNE , IN	Brian Walsh	11/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000125676	Renewal of License	FX	W297AW	42907	Main	107.3	WINONA, MN	MINNESOTA PUBLIC RADIO	11/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000125674	Renewal of License	FM	KLSE	42929	Main	90.7	ROCHESTER, MN	MINNESOTA PUBLIC RADIO	11/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000124273	Renewal of License Amendment	FL	KLEP-LP	195390		95.3	LOUISVILLE, CO	CITY OF LOUISVILLE	11/09/2020	Received
	From:				То:					
0000125702	License To Cover	FX	W260BH	143031		99.9	ALBION, MI	Elmer Hess , Jr .	11/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000125683	License To Cover	LPT	W09AS- D	53899	Main	7	BURNSVILLE, NC	WYFF Hearst Television Inc.	11/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000125684	License To Cover	LPD	KXVU-LD	125422	Main	3	CHICO, CA	SINCLAIR- CALIFORNIA LICENSEE, LLC	11/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000125696	Construction Permit	FS	WSSX- FM	72378	Main	95.1	CHARLESTON , SC	RADIO LICENSE HOLDING CBC, LLC	11/09/2020	Pending
	From:				То:					